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No. 17 6th Apri I 1988 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 134 /1988. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 1979 

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL 

It is notified for general information that the following dismissal 
is effect i ve from : - .~ 

NAME 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVElOPMENT & INDUSTRY 

(Directorate of Lands & Survey) 

DES GNATION 

Raymond Gadabu Surveyor 
$8490 ~ $9786 (T.5/8) 

Dated this 25th day of March 1988. 

V.S. MANI 
PUBLIC SERViCE COMMISSIONER. 

G.N. No. 135/1988 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT·1961'~ 1979 

VACANCY SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from Nauruan both inside and outside the Public 
Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the f0110wing positions 

1. POS ITION 

SALARY 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 

(Directorate of Land~ & Survey) 

Surveyor (ONE) 

$8490 - $9786 (TS/8 
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No. 6th 

G.N. No. 135 /1988 (cont1d). 

2. 

DUTI ES 

QUALI FI CATI ONS 

POS ITI ON 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

To carry out all types of Cadastral 
Topog~aphical surveys and make all the 
necessa~y calculations there-from. 

2) p~epare draft plans and Official Title 
Survey Plans and certify the same. 

3) To carry out Engineering Surveys and 
prepare dr~ft plans. 

~) ~aintain a clear and accu~ate record of 
Su~veys in Fi e ld books and make 
necessary calculations. 

5) Ass i,st the 
field days 
boundaries 
matters of 
location. 

Nauru Lands Committee during 
and Survey the adopted 
and advise the Committee on ~ 
ownership and boundaries ~ 

Should preferably be a registered Surveyor and 
should have undergone a regular course of 
Surveying at any recognised Institute covering 
all branches of Cadastral Topographical and 
Engineering Surveys and hold a certificate for 
successful completion of the sameo 
Qualifications relaxable for Candidates having 
a practical experience of above subjects for 
about 6 tn 8 Years. 

Chainman (ONE) 

$6~83 - S7003 Per annum (T1/T2) 

Work under the direction of the Senior 
Chainman in carrying out Surveys which 
includes Clearing survey lines, measuri~ 
and marking boundaries, setting targets~ 
for angle measurement, assist in . 
engineering and levelling surveys, main
tain and repair ordinary survey equipment 
and keep survey vehicles in neat and 
good orde~. 

Applications should have reasonable maths level, 
possessing good health, courteous, reliable and 
of sober habits and wrlling to work outdoors. 

Application may be lodged in writing stating name, age and experience with 
the Chief Secretary no later than ~o30 p.m. Friday 15th of April 1988. 

Dated this 25th day of March 1988. 

V.S. MAN I 
PUBLIC SERVICE'COMMISSIONER. 
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No.17 6th April 1988 Naul"u. 

G . N • No. 136 /1 988 • 

Determina~ion of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the la~e Modinbeiya 
Pierre Gobure of An.tan Dlstric~ • 

E STATE 

1. The Nauru lands Committee has as certained that the late Modenbeiya 
p. Gobure had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 

Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of 
the following lands :-

DISTRICT 

Anibare 

I j uw 

Anil:>are 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Baiti 

Ewa 

E~a 

Ewa 

Ewa 

I j uw 

I j uw 

I j uw 

/.j uw 

Ewa 

Ij:uw 

Ewa 

I j uw 

PORTION TYPE OF 
NO o LAND 

324 

77 

100 

217 

121 

188 

82 

144 

.- 7 
26 

153 

53 
34 

35 
7 

186 

100 

204 

31 

pol 

c • I 

p. I 

c.l 

p. 1 

p. I 

c. I 

c. 1 

p. 1 

c. I 

col 

c. I 

c. 1 

Pol 

c. I 

p. I 

c. 1 

c. 1 

G.N.No. 137/19880 

NAME OF LAND 

Atte 

Ijibab 

Aribaeong 

Atekapara 

Anuquoge 

Atoredeto 

Ugino 

Anuer 

Arubo 

Ar i da 

Mamweija 

Ganakoro 

Ganakoro 

Eatdobuarik 

Ebara 

Bo r'oboren 

lako 

Boroboren 

Ganokoro 

GAZETTE NOT. 
OF OWNERSHIP 

6/78 
9/86 
6/78 

50/83 
6/78 

54/79 
6/78 

6/78 

6/78 
6/78 

6/78 
6/78 

6/78 
6/78 

6/78 

19/83 
26/87 

6/78 

6/78 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

SHARE 

1/112 

1/112 

1/168 

1/168 

1/336 

1/336 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/2.24 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/56 

1/56 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined ~hat the beneficiaries of 
the estate of the late Modenbeiya ¥.Gobure are :-

(a) in respect of the land showfi in paragraph 1 above. 

DIS T RIC T PO R T. No. N A M E O,F LAN D BENEFICIARI,ES 

Anibare 324 Atte Teresia M.Gobure 

(v 1 G b ) (Godfrey M.Gobure) e ma 0 ure 
Tlee (Sarah Centel M.Gobur,e) 

SHARE 

1/336 LTO 

1/336 

1/336 

http:BENEFICIARI.ES
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No.17 6thApd l 1.988 Nauru. 

S.N.No.137 11988. (Contld) 

I j uw 77 

An i ba re 100 

Anibare 217 

An I bare 121 

Anibare 188 

Ba it i 

Ewa 

Ewa 

Ewa 

Ewa . 
Ijuw 

I j uw 

I juw 

I j uw 

Ewa 

I j uw 

Ewa 

I j uw 

NOTE 

82 

144 

7 

26 

J 53 

53 

34 

35 

7 
186 

100 

204 

31: 

I ji bab As for portion No-324 c.l. Anibare. 

Aribaeong Teresia M. Gobure 

(Godfrey M.Gobure) 

1/504 LTD 

1/504 
(Velma Gobure) 

T/ee (Sarah Centel M.Gobure)1/504 

Atekapara As for portion No-l00 c.l. Anibare 

Anuquoge Teresia M.Gobure 1.n008 LTD 

(Velma Gobure) 
T/ee 

(Godfrey M.Gobure) 1/1008 
( S a r a h • C e n t e J • M • Gob u r e ) 1 /1.0 0 8 

Atoredeto As for portion No-121 c.l. Anibare. 

Ugino Teresia M.Gobure 

(Godfrey M.Gobure) 

1/672 LTD 

1/672 

(Velma Gobure) 

T lee 

(Sarah Centel M.Gobure) 1/672 

Anuer As for portion No-82 p.'. Baiti. 

Arubo -do-

Arida -do-

Mamweija -do-

Ganakoro -do-

Ganakoro -do-

Eatdobuarik 

Ebara 

Boroboren 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-lako 

Boroboren Teresia· M.Gobure 1/168 LTO 

(Velma Gobure) 

T/ee 

Gonokoro 

(Godfrey M.Gobure) 1/168 
(Sarah Cen~el M.Gobure)1/168 

As for portion No-204 c.l. Ewa 

" 

Those who disagree with the determination of the above estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the public
ation of this Gazette Notice. 

(t1. De I reragea) t 

SECRETARY 
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No.17 6th April. 1.988 Nauru. 

G • N • No. 138 / 1 98 8 • 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Christina 
Amenu of Boe District. 

• TAT E 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Chr1stina 
Amenu had been determined by the decisions of the N~uru Lands Committee 
(or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 
lands :-

DISTRICT PORTION TYPE OF NAME 0 F LAND GAZETTE NOT. SHARE No. LAND OF OWNERSHIP 

Aiwo 81 c. I Ubadoge 24/65 1/10 

B6e 88 c. • ,I An<;>mongerin 32/74 1/10 

Buada 55 p. I Ijakabab 32/62 1/10 

Yaren 330 p. 1 Atubwinumor 32/61 1/10 

Boe 76 c. I Eatongeboge 35/55 A II 

'C.N.No. 139 /1988. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiarJes of 
the late Christina Amenu are :-

(a) in respect of the land shown In paragraph labov~. 

DISTRICT PORTION NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE No. 

Aiwo 81 Ubado~e Amenu Atuaiya 1/10 

Boe 88 Anomongerin -do- l /10 

Buada 55 Ijakabab -do- 1/10 

Yaren 330 Atubwinumor -do .... 1/10 

LTO 

LTO 

LTO 

LTO 

Boe 76 Eatongeboge -do- All LTO 

NOTE 

Al I the beneficiaries to the estate of Christtna ~menu have agreed 
that upon the death of Amenu Atuaiya (Widower) the entire Estate should 
revert back to the following beneficiaries. ' 

(1) Donna Lesley Adam, (2) Louise Reginald Aki.ri, (3) Trega! Amenu 
(Estate of) (4) Fred Waqa (Estate of). 

Those who disagree with the determination of the above estate may 
appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of 
this Gazette Notice. 

DATED this March 16th 1988. 

(M.Deireragea) 
SECRETARY 
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No.17 6th April 1988 Nauru -

G.N No. 140 /1988. C '0 R RIG E NO U M 

To Gazette No. 10/88 G.N. No. 85/1988 under heading 
- Land Dete~mlnation. 

Delete :- Under Column (8) Present Owners in 

Idarabwe Ika 
Edouwa Buraman 
Adlorin Ika 
Beiyoun I ka 
Oagodag I ka 

Patricia Oageago 
Gabriel I ka 
Richardo Ika 
Ellena Ika 
Anakaura I ka 
Austin I ka 
Jeffrey Ika 
Eterina Ika 
Eikatouw I ka (LTO) 

Insert "- Idarabwe Ika 
Dogodoube I ka 
Bucky I ka 
Ad i 0 r in I ka 
Edouwa Buramen 
Belyoun Ika 
Oogodag I ka 

Patricia Oageago 
Gabriel I ka 
Richardo I ka 
Ellena J ka 
Anakaura I ka 
Austin Ika 
Jeffrey Ika 
Eterina I ka 

egual 

. E i ka to uw ' I ka . (L TO) . 

NOTE: 

shares. 

1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 

1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 

1/18 
1 /1 8 
1/18 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 

1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 

Those who disagree wi.th the above Corrigendum may appeal 
to the Supereme Court Registry within 2l days of the Publication 
of the Gazette Notice. 

(M. Deireregea), 
SECRETARY'. 

~ 

Q 
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No. 17 6th Apri 1 1988 . " 

C.N. No. 141/1988. 

COR RIG END U M 

In Gazette No. 6/8a of 3r~ February, 1988, On page 22 & 23 under he.ding 
Determination of Beneficiaries of the estate of the late Raigide Iwugia -

Delete 

Insert 

DISTRICT 

Baiti 

Denig 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Uaboe 

Baiti 

Buada 

Denig 

Nibok 

Denig 

Deriig 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

All names of beneficiaries and shares from Pqrtion No. 152 
Baitsi to Yaren Portion no. 53. 

the following· -

PORTI ON 
NO. 

152 

278 

224 

188 

48 

206 

134 

61 

9 

158 

170 

47 

298 

321 

NAME OF LAND 

Aturobu 

Eggie R. Iwugia 
T/ee 

,BENEFICIARIES 

Clement A I oys ilus 
Roger Albert Iwugia 

(Tiana-Ria Iwugia 

-Eggie R. Iwugia 

SHARE 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

1/24 (LTO) 

Ari yeyen As for Portion No. 152 c.l. Baiti 

Ganaquo 

Atebwae 

Yapwiyuw 

Eatetowael 
Ibogetubon 

Eggle R. Iwugia 
T/ee 

Atenui 

Eggie R. Iwugia 
T/ee 

- do -

- do -

- do -

Clement Aloysius 
Roger Albert Iwugia 

(Tiana-Ria Iwugia 

Eggie R. Iwugia 

Clement Aloysius 
Roger Albert Iwugra 

(Tiana-Ria Iwugia 

Eggie R. Iwugia 

1/48 
1/48 
1/48 

1/48 (LTO) 

1/32 
1/32 
1/32 

t/32 (LTo) 

Eatedabu As for Portion No. 134 p.l. Buada. 

Atung 

Imwatada 

Eggie R. Iwugia 
T/ee 

- do -

Adrian A. Amwano 
Clement Aloysius 
Roger Albert Iwugia 

(Tiana-Ria Iwugia 

Eggie R. Iwugia 

1/8 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 

1/32 (LTO) 

Ueiba As for portion No. 158 c.l. Denig. 

Areraipong - do -

Bagabab - do -

Iyongidi - do -
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No. 17 

G.N. No. 141/1988 (Contld). 

Meneng 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

390 

54 

264 

306 

322 

360 

54 

256 

28 

38 

130 

139 

168 

167 

215 

246 

354 

346 

53 

Abio 

Yaren 

Eggie R. Iwugia 
T/ee 

- do -

Clement Aloysius 
Roger A. Iwugia 

{Tiana-Rta Iwugta 

Eggi e R. Iwug i a 

1116 
1/16 
1I16 

1/16 (LTO) 

Aniyo As for Portion No. 54 c.l. Yaren. 

Bewewi 

Abaoona 

Bagabab 

Eggie R. Iwugia 
T/~e 

Areuin 

Eggie R. Iwugia 
T/ee 

- do -

- do -

- do -

Clement Aloysius 
Roger A. Iwugi a 

{Tiana-Ria Iwugia 

Eggi:e R. Iwugia 

Clement Aloysius 
Roger A. Iwugia 

{Tiana-Ria Iwugia 

Eggie R. Iwugia 

1/64 
1/64 
1/64 

1/64 (LTO) 

1/8 
1/8 
1/8 

1/8 (LTO) 

Iyangebawo As for Portion No. 256 p.l. Meneng. 

Maqua - do -

Aningobwi - do -

Aningobwi/ - do -
Amwareobwiden 

I bwenape - do -

Ibwenape - do -

Maqua - do -

I d i gaga - do -

Aningobwi - do -

Umwanawa 

Eggie R. Iwugia 
T/ee 

Yaren 

Clement Aloy.sius 
Roger A. Iwugia 

{Tiana-Ria Iwugia 

Eggie R. Iwugia 

Maria Kantoa Iwugia 

1/20 
1/20 
1/20 

1/20 (LTO) 

3/10 

Note Those who disagree with the above corrigendum may appeal to the 
Supreme' Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 
Gazette Notice. 

Dated this 24th March, 1988. 

(M. Deireragea), 
RETARY 
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No. 17 6th Apri 1 1988 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 11.,2/1988. 

CORR~GENDUM 

In Gazette No. 1~/88 G.N. No. 81.,/88 dated 24th February·1988.on.page 9 
Under Heading - Land Determination under colulJ1n (7) Proposed oWners 
and shares. 

Delete :-

Insert : -

Derog Gioura 
E i qouna R i mouga 
Emwen Menke 
Eidini Riba'uw (LTO) 
Paul Ribauw 
Tartia Ribauw 
Stella Agougenan~ 
!-taris Gadabu 
Ave Rlbauw 
Maureen Ri bauw 
Raphael Ribauw 
Durindal Rasch 

Eidobobwea Moses 

Draudag 

Francis D. Garabwan 
Antonia D. Garabwan 
Ti tus Garabwan 
Augusta Tamakin 
Fo Gabby Garabwan 
E i 11 een Otto 

I~urinmar D;ranga 
Eldlngaeoe Harris 
Eibwanin Detaradage 
Rupert Detaradage 
Mario ~etaradage 

Derog Gioura 
Eigouna Rimouga 
Emwen Menke 
Eidinl Ribauw (LTO) 
Paul Ribauw 
Tartia Ribauw 
Stel]a Agougenang 
Mari s Gadabu 
Ave Ri bauw 
Maureen Ribauw 
Raphae 1 Ri bauw 
Durindal Rasch 

Eidobobwea Moses 

Draudag 

Francis Do Garabwan 
Antonia D. Garabwan 
Ti tus Garabwan 
Augusta Tamakin 
F, Gabby Garabwan 
Eil1een Otto 

118 
1/3 
1/15 
5/216 
5/216 
51216 
5/216 
5/216 
5/21:6 
51216 
5/216 
5/216 

1/15 

IllS 

1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
J /90 
1/90 
1/90 

1/75 
1/75 
1/15 
1/75 
1/75 

1/6 
1/3 
1/15 
1/54 
1/51., 
1/S4 
1/51., 
1/51., 
1/51., 
1/51., 
1/51., 
1/54 

1/15 

1/15 

1/90 
1190 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
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No. 17 6thApri11988 Nauru. 

G.N. No. llt2 /1988 (cont1d). 

Note : 

Iturimar Di ranga 
Eidingeoe Harris' 
Eibwanin Detaradage 
Rupert Detaradage 
Hario Detaradage 

1/75 
1/75 
1/75 
1/75 
1/75 

Those who disagree with the above Corrigendum may appeal to 
the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 
Gazette Notice. 

(H. Deireragea), 
SECRETARY. 

G.N. No. 1~3/1988. 

, 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late BANO OBETA 
of Anetan District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late BANO OBETA 
had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands .-

Portion Type of Gazette Notice 
District No. Land Name of Land of ownership SHARE 

Anibare 100 c. 1 • Aribaeong 13/83 1/168 (LTO) 
Anibare 217 p. 1 • Atekapa ra 50/83 1/168 II 

Anibare 121 c •. 1 • Anuquoge 13/83 1/336 II 

Ani bare 188 Pol. Atoredeto 13/83 1/336 II 

Anibare 324 col. Ate n/B3 1/112 II 

Iyuw 77 p. 1 • Iyabab 9/86 1/112 ::" Baiti 82 p. 1 • Ugino 13/83 1/224 
Ewa 7 c.l. Arubo 13/83 1/224 II 

Ewa 26 p.l. Arida 13/83 1/224 II 

Ewa 144 c. 1 • Anuer 13/83 1/224 .. 
Ewa 153 c. 1 • Mwamweiya 13/83 1/224 II 

Ewa 186 c. 1 • Boroboren 13/83 1/224 II 

Iyuw 7 p.1. Ebara 13/83 1/224 II 

Iyuw 34 c. 1 • Ganakoro 13/83 1/224 II 

Iyuw 35 c.l • Eatabuarik 13/83 1/224 II 

Iyuw 53 c. 1 • Ganakoro 13/83 1/224 II 

Iyuw 100 p. 1 • lako 26/87 1/224- II 

Ewa 204 c. 1 • Boroboren 13/83 1/56 II 

Iyuw 31 c. 1 • Ganakoro 13/83 1/56 II 

*. 
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No; 17 6th Apri I 1988 Nauru. 

G.N. No o 144/1988. 

DETERMINATION O~ BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committ~e has determined that the beneficia,ries of the 
late BANO OBETA are : -

(a) in respect of the 1 and shown in paragraph 1 above. 

District Portion No. Name of Land Beneficiaries 'Share 

Anibare 100 Ari baeong Myra B. Obeta 1/1176 
Binea Aku 1/1176 
Penina Bo Obeta 1 /1176 
Magellan B. Obeta 1/1176 
The'1mandy B. Obeta 1/1176 
Robert B. Obeta 1/117Q 
Ryma B. Obeta 1/1176 

An i ba re 217 Atekapara As for portion No. WO c.l. An i bare. 

Anibare 121 Anuquage Myra B. Obeta 1/2352 
Binea Aku 1/2352 
Penina B. Obeta 1/2352 
Magellan B. Obeta 1/2352 
Thellmandy B. Obeta 1/2352 
Robert B.Obeta 1/2352 
Ryma B. Obeta 1/2352 

Anibare 188 Atoreqeto As for portion No. 121 c. I • Anibare. 

Anibare 324 Ate My ra B. Obeta 1/784 
Binea Aku 1/784 
Pehina B. Obeta 1/784 
Mage Ilan Bo Obeta 1/784 
Thellmandy B. Obeta 1/784 
Robert B. Obeta 1/784 
Ryma B. Obeta 1/784 

Iyuw 77 Iyabab As for portion no. 324 c.1. Anibare. 

Bai t i 82 Ugino Myra B. Obeta 1/1568 
Binea Aku '1/1568 
Penina Bo Obeta 1/1568 
Magellan B. Obeta 1/1568 
Thellmandy B~ Obeta 1/1568 
Robert B' , . Obeta 1/1568 
Ryma Bo Obeta 1/1568 

Ewa 7 Arubo As for portion no. 82 po 1. Baitsi. 

Ewa 26 Ari da - do -

Ewa 144 Anuer - do -

Ewa 153 Mwamweiya - do -

Ewa 186 Boroboren - do -

Iyuw 7 Ebara - do ;.. 

Iyuw 34 Ganakoro - do -

Iyuw 35 Eatobuarik - do -

Iyuw 53 Ganakoro - do -

Iyuw 100 lako - do -
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No; 17 6th Apri 1 1988 

G.N. No. 14~ /1988 (cont'd). 

Ewa 201, Boroboren Myra B. Obeta 
Binea Aku 
Penina B. Obeta 
Magellan B. Obeta 
Thellmandy B. Obeta 
Robert B. Obeta 
Ryma B. Obeta 

Nauru. 

1/392 
1/392 
1/392 
1/392 
1/392 
1/392 
1/392 

Iyuw 31 Ganakoro As for portion No. 201, col. Ewa. 

NOTE 

Those who disagree with the above determination of the estate of 
the Late BA~O OBETA may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days 
of the publication of this Gazette Notice. 

Dated this 21,th day of March, 1988. 

G.N. No. 11,5 /1988. 

(H. Deireragea), 
.. SECRETARY. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ATSUIE ROLAND 
of Aiwo District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands COIlITIittee has ascertained that the late ATSUIE ROLAND 
had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee'(or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands .-

DISTRICT PORTION TYPE OF NAME OF LAND GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE 
NO. LAND OF OWNERSHIP 

Aiwo 333 p. l. Bwitani 1,2/68 1/1,0 
Anibare 128 p. 1 • Atibenar -do- 1/1,0 
Ani bare 139 p.1. Ibwidugu/Bwidugu -do- 1/1,0 
Boe 77 c. 1. Atongeboge -do- 1/1,0 
Heneng 228 p. 1 • Atongoque -do- 1/1,0 
Heneng 262 p.1. Anemet -do- 1/1,0 
Yaren 21,9 p.1. Ateiyibab -do- 1/1,0 
Yaren 318 p.l. Anamaragi -do- 1/1,0 
Yaren 319 p. 1 • Anamaragi -do- 1/1,0 
Boe 11 3 c.1. Eatebuarik -do'7 1/8 
Heneng 12 c. 1 • Yaeow .,..do- 1/8 
Meneng 11, c. 1 • Yaeow -do- 1/8 
Heneng 87 c. 1 • I rebed i -do- 1/8 
Heneng 89 c. 1 • Irebedi 21/1,7 1/8 
Meneng 90 c. 1. Irebedi -do- 1/8 
Meneng 311 p.1. Abio 1,2/68 1/8 

I, 

'. 

,I 

" 
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No .. 17 Nauru •.. 

G.N. No. 146 /1988. 

. DETERMI NAT! ON 'OF' BENEflC IAIUES 
" $ 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late ATSUIE ROLAND are : ~. 

(a) in. respect of.the.land.shOWIl in.paragraph l,.above. 

District 

Aiwo 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Boe 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Varen 
Varen 
Varen 

Boe 

'-

Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

NOTE: 

Portion 
·No. 

333 

128 
139 

77 
228 
262 
249 
318 
319 

113 

12 
14 
87 
89 
90 

311 

.Name of Land 

Bwitani 

Esther A. Roland 
T/ee 

Beneficiaries ... Share 

Ken Roland 1/560 
Wendy Rpland 1/560 
Michael Fury Roland 1/560 
Lenice C. Adeang 1/560 
Valda A. Jeremiah 1/560 
Jillian Bam 1/560 
Frank W.O. Roland 1/560 
Vaughn Kal'(ert Roland 11560 
Me 1'( j'n Ro I and 1/560 
Ela.ine Ba i 1 ey 1/560 

(Farrah A. Roland 11560 
, A I ama.nda A. Ro I and 1/560 

Irene A. Roland 1/560 
Esther A. Roland 1/560 (LiD) 

Atibenar As for portion No. 333 p.l. Aiwo. 
Ubwidugu/Bwidugu -do-
Atongeboge ~do-
Atongque -do-
Anemet -do-
Ateiylbab -do-
Anamarag i ... do-
Anamaragl -do-

Eatebuarik Ken Roland 1/112 
Wendy Roland 1/112 
Michael Fury ~oland 1/112 
Lenite C. Adeang 1/112 
Valda A. Jeremiah 1/112 
Jillian Bam 1/112 
Frank W.O. Roland 1/112 
Vaughn Kalvert Roland 1/112 
Mel\lin Roland 1/112 
Elaine ~ailey 1/112 

Esther A. Roland (Farrah A. Roland 1/112 
T/ee '~Iamanda A. Roland 1/112 

Irene A. Roland 1/112 
Esther A. Roland 1/112 (LTO) 

Vaeow As for portion No. 113 1:.1. Boe 
Vaeow -do-
Irebedi -do-
Irebedi -do-
Irebedi -do-
Abio -do-

Those who disagree with the above determination of the estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the 
publication of this Gazette Notice. 

(M. Dei reragea) , 
SECRETARV 


